
CITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA 
ORDINANCE NO. 06-05 

 
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA AMENDING THE FY06 WATER/SEWER 
FUND BUDGET TO CARRY FORWARD UNSPENT FY05 FUNDS FOR ENGINEERING COSTS FOR 
THE BOOSTER STATION PROJECT. 
 

WHEREAS, an increase to the Water/Sewer Fund-Contractual Expenses is necessary for the 
following: 

1) $90,000 – Contractual Expense – Engineering costs for the booster station project. 
 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE CITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA AS 
FOLLOWS: 
 
Section 1.  Classification.  This ordinance is not of a general and permanent nature and shall not become 
a part of the code of the City of Skagway, Alaska. 
 
Section 2.  Purpose.  To adjust the FY06 Budget to reflect increases and decreases in revenues and 
expenses. 
 
Section 3.  Amendment.  The FY06 Water/Sewer Fund is hereby amended as follows. 
 
Water/Sewer Fund: 

Revenue: 
     Prior FY Carry Forward $0.00 $90,000 
     Total Revenue $433,707 $523,707 
 
Expense: 
     500.20 $18,860 $108,860 
     Total Expense $433,707 $523,707 

 
Section 4.  Effective Date.  This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon adoption. 
 
PASSED AND APPROVED this 16

th
 day of March, 2006 

 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
____________________________ _____________________________ 
Marjorie D. Harris, City Clerk Tim Bourcy, Mayor 
 
(SEAL) 
 

Proposed by:      Water Department 
 

First Reading:     03/02/2006 
 

Second Reading:     03/16/2006 
 
Vote: 5 Aye 0 Nay 1 Absent 
 
 


